
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 11/04/2021 15:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 11/30/2021 09:00:00 

Opening date: 11/30/2021 09:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
Please review all Solicitation documents. 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 
Bid invitation number: 2000008159 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 



      Page 2 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. 

See attached documents:

         1 . CRD_EVD

         2 . Domestic Bid Certification Questions

         3 . CRD_UHT

         4 . Master Solicitation MSCP-D (09-01-21) 

Attributes : 

1. Food Safety Modernization Act 
2. DUNS and Business Size Standard 

3. System for Award Management (SAM) 

3a. SAM Representations and Certifications 

4. Amendments to Solicitation 

5. Timely Deliveries 

Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS 

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED 

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED 

6. Brand Name and Pack Size 

7. Plant locations 

8. Supplier Agreements 

Permitted values: - N/A 

- NO 

- YES 

8a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements 

Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE 

- NO 

- YES 

9. Commodity Specifications 

10. Person Submitting Offer 

10a. Emergency Point of Contact 

11. Offeror represents that IAW 52.204-25, it does not use covered telecommunications equipment 



      

  

   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

or services, or use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered telecommunications 
equipment or services. 

11a. #Offeror represents that IAW FAR 52.204-25, it will not provide covered telecommunications 
equipment or services to the Government in the performance of any contract, subcontract or other 
contractual instrument resulting from this solicitation. 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 MILK, UHT 

20 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 FL OZ 

30 PHOENIX AZ 

40 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 85009 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

50 TUCSON AZ 

60 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 85713 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

70 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 85713 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

80 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 85713 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

90 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 85713 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

100 BAKERSFIELD CA 

110 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 93307 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

120 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 93307 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

130 COMMERCE CA 

140 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 90040 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

150 FRESNO CA 

160 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 93725 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

170 LONG BEACH CA 

180 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 90813 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

190 MODESTO CA 

200 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 95351 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 4 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

210 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 95358 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

220 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 95358 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

230 RIVERSIDE CA 

240 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 92504 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

250 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 92504 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

260 SACRAMENTO CA 

270 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 95838 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

280 SAN BERNARDINO CA 

290 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 92415 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

300 SAN DIEGO CA 

310 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 92121 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

320 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 92121 LB 

FL OZ 77,400.000 

330 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 92121 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

340 SAN FRANCISCO CA 

350 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 94105 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

360 SANTA ROSA CA 

370 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 95403 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

380 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 95403 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

390 WOODLAND CA 

400 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 95776 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

410 WASHINGTON DC 

420 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 20017 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

430 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 20017 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 5 / 16 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-22-B-0045 
2000008159 

Item Material Description

440 BAKER LA 

 Required by ZipCode Quantity 

450 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 70714 

38,700.000 

LB 

460 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

470 NEW ORLEANS LA 

 02/01/2022-02/15/2022 70714 

38,700.000 

LB 

480 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 70126 

38,700.000 

LB 

490 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 02/16/2022-02/28/2022 70126 

38,700.000 

LB 

500 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

510 BALTIMORE MD 

 03/01/2022-03/15/2022 70126 

38,700.000 

LB 

520 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

530 HAMPDEN ME 

 02/01/2022-02/15/2022 21227 

38,700.000 

LB 

540 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 04444 

38,700.000 

LB 

550 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 02/01/2022-02/15/2022 04444 

38,700.000 

LB 

560 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

570 CADILLAC MI 

 03/01/2022-03/15/2022 04444 

38,700.000 

LB 

580 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

590 KANSAS CITY MO 

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 49601 

38,700.000 

LB 

600 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 64161 

38,700.000 

LB 

610 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 02/16/2022-02/28/2022 64161 

38,700.000 

LB 

620 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

630 JACKSON MS 

 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 64161 

38,700.000 

LB 

640 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

650 CREEDMOOR NC 

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 39201 

38,700.000 

LB 

660 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 

FL OZ

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 27522 

38,700.000 

LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 6 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

670 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 27522 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

680 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 27522 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

690 FARGO ND 

700 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 58102 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

710 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 58102 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

720 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 58102 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

730 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 58102 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

740 CONCORD NH 

750 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 03301 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

760 HILLSIDE NJ 

770 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 07205 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

780 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 07205 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

790 BRONX NY 

800 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

810 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

820 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

830 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

840 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

850 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 10474 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

860 SYRACUSE NY 

870 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 13209 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

880 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 13209 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 7 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

FL OZ 

116,100.000 

890 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 13209 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

900 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 13209 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

910 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 13209 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

920 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 13209 LB 

FL OZ 116,100.000 

930 GROVE CITY OH 

940 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 43123 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

950 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 43123 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

960 TOLEDO OH 

970 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 43609 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

980 PORTLAND OR 

990 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 97211 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1000 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 97211 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1010 PHILADELPHIA PA 

1020 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 19129 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1030 PROVIDENCE RI 

1040 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 02907 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1050 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 02907 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1060 HOUSTON TX 

1070 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 77029 LB 

FL OZ 77,400.000 

1080 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 77029 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1090 ODESSA TX 

1100 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 79761 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 8 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

FL OZ 

38,700.000 

1110 RICHMOND VA 

1120 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 23220 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1130 WEST MILWAUKEE WI 

1140 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 53219 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1150 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 53219 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1160 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 53219 LB 

FL OZ 38,700.000 

1170 LOT: 284 HUNTINGTON WV / SUTTON WV / 

1180 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 25701 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1190 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 26601 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1200 LOT: 4874 HUNTINGTON WV / SUTTON WV / 

1210 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 25701 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1220 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 26601 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1230 LOT: 6357 HUNTINGTON WV / SUTTON WV / 

1240 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 25701 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1250 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 26601 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1260 LOT: 148521887 DETROIT MI / LANSING MI / 

1270 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 48238 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1280 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 48910 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1290 LOT: 153394506 ALBUQUERQUE NM / FARMI... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 153394506 ALBUQUERQUE NM / FARMINGTON NM / 

1300 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 87107 LB 

FL OZ 28,380.000 

1310 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 87401 LB 

FL OZ 10,320.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 9 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

1320 LOT: 263764079 PLANO TX / TYLER TX / 

1330 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 75075 LB 

FL OZ 28,380.000 

1340 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 75711 LB 

FL OZ 10,320.000 

1350 LOT: 287736501 DES MOINES IA / SIOUX ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 287736501 DES MOINES IA / SIOUX CITY IA / 
OMAHA NE / 

1360 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 50316 LB 

FL OZ 30,727.800 

1370 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 51105 LB 

FL OZ 4,257.000 

1380 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 68127 LB 

FL OZ 3,715.200 

1390 LOT: 306771854 PHILADELPHIA PA / SINK... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 306771854 PHILADELPHIA PA / SINKING SPRING PA 
/ 

1400 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 19148 LB 

FL OZ 27,193.200 

1410 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 19607 LB 

FL OZ 11,506.800 

1420 LOT: 371219286 LAS CRUCES NM / ROSWEL... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 371219286 LAS CRUCES NM / ROSWELL NM / 

1430 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 88005 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1440 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 88203 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1450 LOT: 399215919 JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA / ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 399215919 JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA / NAZARETH PA 
/ YORK PA / 

1460 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 18640 LB 

FL OZ 8,152.800 

1470 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 18064 LB 

FL OZ 21,310.800 

1480 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 17402 LB 

FL OZ 9,236.400 

1490 LOT: 465547260 AMARILLO TX / EL PASO ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 465547260 AMARILLO TX / EL PASO TX / LUBBOCK 



      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 10 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

TX / 

1500 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 79102 LB 

FL OZ 16,125.000 

1510 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 79927 LB 

FL OZ 12,900.000 

1520 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 79404 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1530 LOT: 500065329 DENVER CO / PALISADE CO / 

1540 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 80239 LB 

FL OZ 29,025.000 

1550 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 81526 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1560 LOT: 504811446 GREELEY CO / LOUISVILL... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 504811446 GREELEY CO / LOUISVILLE CO / 
LOVELAND CO / 

1570 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 80631 LB 

FL OZ 15,480.000 

1580 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 80027 LB 

FL OZ 10,062.000 

1590 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 80538 LB 

FL OZ 13,158.000 

1600 LOT: 614671870 ANN ARBOR MI / GRAND R... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 614671870 ANN ARBOR MI / GRAND RAPIDS MI / 
KINGSFORD MI / 

1610 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 48105 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1620 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 49503 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1630 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 49802 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1640 LOT: 621694072 BAKER LA / DELHI LA / 

1650 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 70714 LB 

FL OZ 25,284.000 

1660 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/16/2022-03/31/2022 71232 LB 

FL OZ 13,416.000 

1670 LOT: 644863430 BATTLE CREEK MI / BENT... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 644863430 BATTLE CREEK MI / BENTON HARBOR MI 
/ 



      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 11 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

1680 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 49016 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1690 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 49022 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1700 LOT: 740225091 HOUSTON TX / PLANO TX ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 740225091 HOUSTON TX / PLANO TX / TYLER TX / 

1710 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 77029 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1720 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 75075 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1730 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 75711 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1740 LOT: 756991813 AUSTIN TX / PLANO TX /... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 756991813 AUSTIN TX / PLANO TX / TYLER TX / 

1750 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 78744 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1760 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 75075 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1770 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 75711 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1780 LOT: 776439793 EL PASO TX / ODESSA TX... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 776439793 EL PASO TX / ODESSA TX / SAN 
ANTONIO TX / 

1790 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 79927 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1800 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 79761 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

1810 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78227 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1820 LOT: 789605432 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 789605432 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS LA / 

1830 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 71232 LB 

FL OZ 9,159.000 

1840 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 70126 LB 

FL OZ 29,541.000 

1850 LOT: 801598771 AUSTIN TX / HOUSTON TX / 

1860 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 78744 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 12 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

1870 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 77029 LB 

FL OZ 29,025.000 

1880 LOT: 848732464 LITTLE ROCK AR / RUSSE... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 848732464 LITTLE ROCK AR / RUSSELLVILLE AR / 
TEXARKANA AR / 

1890 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72209 LB 

FL OZ 24,510.000 

1900 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72802 LB 

FL OZ 6,450.000 

1910 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 71854 LB 

FL OZ 7,740.000 

1920 LOT: 896867041 DETROIT MI / OSSINEKE ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 896867041 DETROIT MI / OSSINEKE MI / 

1930 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 48238 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1940 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 49766 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1950 LOT: 906695838 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / 

1960 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78040 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1970 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78577 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

1980 LOT: 908117495 FORT SMITH AR / LITTLE... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 908117495 FORT SMITH AR / LITTLE ROCK AR / 
VAN BUREN AR / 

1990 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72901 LB 

FL OZ 10,320.000 

2000 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72209 LB 

FL OZ 18,060.000 

2010 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72956 LB 

FL OZ 10,320.000 

2020 LOT: 935056533 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTON... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 935056533 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTONIO TX / 

2030 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 77029 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

2040 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 78227 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

2050 LOT: 943473495 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX /... 



      

      

      

   

      

      

      

Page 13 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 943473495 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / SAN 
ANTONIO TX / 

2060 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78040 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

2070 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78577 LB 

FL OZ 9,675.000 

2080 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 78227 LB 

FL OZ 19,350.000 

2090 LOT: 946393482 BETHEL HEIGHTS AR / JO... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 946393482 BETHEL HEIGHTS AR / JONESBORO AR / 
MOUNTAIN HOME AR / 

2100 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72764 LB 

FL OZ 10,320.000 

2110 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72404 LB 

FL OZ 20,640.000 

2120 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 72653 LB 

FL OZ 7,740.000 

2130 LOT: 982545185 BATH MI / BATTLE CREEK... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 982545185 BATH MI / BATTLE CREEK MI / FLINT MI 
/ 

2140 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 48808 LB 

FL OZ 8,720.400 

2150 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 49037 LB 

FL OZ 10,552.200 

2160 100050 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 48503 LB 

FL OZ 19,427.400 

Total Quantity for MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 1500 BOX-12/32 FL LB 

OZ 4,721,400.00 

0 

2170 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 FL OZ 

2180 COMMERCE CA 

2190 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  02/16/2022-02/28/2022 90040 LB 

FL OZ 38,142.720 

2200 WOODLAND CA 

2210 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 95776 LB 

FL OZ 38,142.720 

2220 BOSTON MA 

2230 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 02118 LB 

http:4,721,400.00


      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 14 / 16 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-22-B-0045 
2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

FL OZ 

2240 AUBURN ME 
38,142.720 

2250 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

2260 BRONX NY 

 03/01/2022-03/15/2022 04210 

38,142.720 

LB 

2270 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2280 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2290 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 02/01/2022-02/15/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2300 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 02/16/2022-02/28/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2310 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 03/01/2022-03/15/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2320 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

2330 HOUSTON TX 

 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 10474 

38,142.720 

LB 

2340 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 77029 

38,142.720 

LB 

2350 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 02/16/2022-02/28/2022 77029 

38,142.720 

LB 

2360 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

2370 PLANO TX 

 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 77029 

38,142.720 

LB 

2380 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

2390 FIFE WA 

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 75075 

38,142.720 

LB 

2400 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 01/01/2022-01/15/2022 98424 

76,285.440 

LB 

2410 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 02/01/2022-02/15/2022 98424 

76,285.440 

LB 

2420 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

2430 KENT WA 

 03/01/2022-03/15/2022 98424 

76,285.440 

LB 

2440 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 

FL OZ

 01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98032 

38,142.720 

LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 15 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

2450 SEATTLE WA 

2460 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98108 LB 

FL OZ 38,142.720 

2470 WEST MILWAUKEE WI 

2480 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 53219 LB 

FL OZ 38,142.720 

2490 LOT: 2796625 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSIDE... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 2796625 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSIDE NJ / 
VINELAND NJ / 

2500 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 08234 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2510 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 07205 LB 

FL OZ 19,071.360 

2520 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  02/01/2022-02/15/2022 08360 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2530 LOT: 105511370 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSI... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 105511370 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSIDE NJ / 
VINELAND NJ / 

2540 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 08234 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2550 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 07205 LB 

FL OZ 19,071.360 

2560 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/01/2022-01/15/2022 08360 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2570 LOT: 150175868 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSI... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 150175868 EGG HARBOR NJ / HILLSIDE NJ / 
VINELAND NJ / 

2580 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 08234 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2590 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 07205 LB 

FL OZ 19,071.360 

2600 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  03/01/2022-03/15/2022 08360 LB 

FL OZ 9,535.680 

2610 LOT: 152231312 EVERETT WA / KENT WA /... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 152231312 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / VANCOUVER 
WA / 

2620 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98201 LB 

FL OZ 14,751.408 



      

      

      

Page 16 / 16 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0045 

Bid invitation number: 2000008159 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

2630 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98032 LB 

FL OZ 13,162.128 

2640 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98661 LB 

FL OZ 10,229.184 

2650 LOT: 796075557 SHELTON WA / TACOMA WA / 

2660 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98584 LB 

FL OZ 15,748.320 

2670 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98409 LB 

FL OZ 22,394.400 

2680 LOT: 917923659 MOSES LAKE WA / SPOKAN... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 917923659 MOSES LAKE WA / SPOKANE WA / 
YAKIMA WA / 

2690 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98837 LB 

FL OZ 10,041.360 

2700 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 99202 LB 

FL OZ 17,857.728 

2710 100875 MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8  01/16/2022-01/31/2022 98902 LB 

FL OZ 10,243.632 

Total Quantity for MILK 1% MILKFAT UHT 2640 BOX-27/8 FL LB 

OZ 1,106,138.88 

0 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

5,827,538.88 

0 

http:5,827,538.88
http:1,106,138.88

